_______________General Description
The MAX4516/MAX4517 are single-pole/single-throw
(SPST), CMOS, low-voltage, dual-supply analog switch-
es with very low switch on-resistance. The MAX4516 is
normally open (NO). The MAX4517 is normally closed
(NC).
These CMOS switches can operate continuously with
dual supplies between ±1V and ±6V. Each switch can

REQUIRED
Figure 4.  NO, NC, and COM Capacitance
_Ordering Information (continued)
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
**Contact factory for availability.
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 36
SUBSTRATE IS INTERNALLY CONNECTED TO V+
___________________Chip Topography
V-
0.043"
(1.09mm)
0.031"
(0.79mm)
COM NO or NC
V+
IN
8 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX4517MJA
5 SOT23-5-40°C to +85°CMAX4517EUK
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX4517ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX4517EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX4517C/D
5 SOT23-5
8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGE
-40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°CMAX4517CUK
MAX4517CSA
MAX4516EPA
PART
8 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX4516MJA
5 SOT23-5-40°C to +85°CMAX4516EUK
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX4517CPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX4516ESA
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
8 ___________________Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 (408) 737-7600
© 1996 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.